To: Kirton, Bill[Bill.Kiton@bp.com]; Mazzella, Mark[Mark.Mazzella@bp.com]; Loya, Darrell (MULLEN
ENERGY)[loyad0@bp.com]; Wildt, Pat J[Pat.Wildt@bp.com]; Powell, Keith (MULLEN
ENERGY)[Keith.Powell@bp.com]; Melvan, Joe (Orbis)[Joe.Melvan@bp.com]; Sharadin, John
H[John.Sharadin@bp.com]; Beyer, Eric K[Eric.Beyer@bp.com]; Sutton, Wayne
L[Wayne.Sutton@bp.com]; Lott, Jeff M[jeff.loti@bp.com]; Hupp, Jeffrey L (HOU)[Jeff Hupp@bp.com];
Fowler, Mike R[Mike.Fowler@bp.com]; Quitzau, Robert[robert.quitzau@anadarko.com]; Holt, Charles
A[Charles.Holt@bp.com]; Sixt, John E[John.Sixt@bp.com]; Smart, John C[SmartJC@BP.com]; Gray,
George E[George.Gray@bp.com]; Mix, Kurt[Kurt.Mix@bp.com]

From: Mullen, Mike E (Mullen)
Sent: Sat 5/22/2010 4:58:02 PM
Importance: Normal

Sensitivity: None

Subject: Kill Plot & plan.ppt
Categories: urn:content-classes:message

Kill Plot & plan.ppt

| have updated this powerpoint file with the planned 16.4 ppg mud (500 bbls) followed by 14.2 ppg mud.
Once again the planned pump rate is 50 BPM for 5 minutes then 40 BPM until finished pumping, flow rate
out the BOP is assumed at 10,000 STBO/D.

If you will notice slide 2, if the flow path is down both the annulus and the casing these simulation runs
indicate we will_not be able to kill the well. May want more 16.4 ppg in front of the kill schedule.

Runs are being made now with the assumed flow rate out the BOP's at 5000 stbo/d, will have those
results tomorrow.

<<Kill Plot & plan.ppt>>
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